
 Johnson County Commission 

William H. Gabel 

Presiding Commissioner 

Scott Sader 
Commissioner, Eastern District 

Destry Hough 
Commissioner, Western District 

Diane Thompson 
County Clerk 

Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093  
(660) 747-6161 - Fax 747-9332 countyclerk@jococourthouse.com 

  www.jococourthouse.com  

 

 

January 30, 2012 

INVITATION TO BID: 

 

The Johnson County Commission is requesting bids for aluminized spiral pipes and Hugger 

bands for use by the Road and Bridge Department.  Specifications for the pipe may be 

obtained by contacting the County Clerk’s Office at 660-747-6161. 

   

Sealed bids will be accepted in the County Clerk’s Office no later than 1:30 p.m., Thursday, 

February 16, 2012 at which time bids will be opened in the Commissioner’s Office.  The 

words “PIPE BID” must be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope containing said 

bid. 

 

The County Commission reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and may select the 

bid which they determine to be most advantageous.   

 

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION 

 

 

_________________________________________ 

William Gabel, Presiding Commissioner 

 

 

_________________________________________ 

Scott Sader, Eastern Commissioner 

 

 

_________________________________________ 

Destry Hough, Western Commissioner  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Pipe Bid Specs for 2012 

 
16 Gauge aluminized spiral pipe and bands 

 

(12) 36”X34’ 

(6) 36”X40’ 

(24) 24”X34’ 

(24) 15”X34’ 

 

25 – 15” Aluminized Hugger Bands 12” wide Bands 

 

BIDS ON LARGER PIPES 

 

1 84”X40’ 12 gauge 

1 108X40’ 10 gauge 

1 132X45’ 10 gauge 

1 96”X45’ 12 gauge 

1 108”X45’ 10 gauge 

1 60”X35’ 12 gauge 

 

Item: 

  The Aluminized Type 2 bid pricing for the size pipe show and 12 “wide coupler.” 

 

SPECIFICATIONS: 

The aluminized type 2 corrugated metal pipe bid shall consist of metals and Coating 

with 2 2/3” X ½”, 3”X1” or 5” X 1” corrugation as required and shall conform to the 

requirements of AASHTO M274, AASHTO M36 and shall meet MODOT 

specifications. 

 

CONDITIONS: 

 

All material will be delivered to the County Highway Department or jobsite.  Prices 

shall remain in effect for one year 


